

**City of Corning
2017-8 Street Paving Project**

**Bid Summary
August 7, 2017
1:30pm**

Item	Description	Qty	1. SNL Group, Inc.		2. Jason Abel Const.		3. Darren Taylor Const.		4. Knife River	
			Unit Price	Bid Amt	Unit Price	Bid Amt	Unit Price	Bid Amt	Unit Price	Bid Amt
Marin Street (Third St. to Sixth St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
1	Clean Surface/fill holes prior to paving	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$23,805.00	\$23,805.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	8160	\$1.15	\$9,384.00	\$0.77	\$6,283.20	\$0.75	\$6,120.00	\$4.00	\$32,640.00
3	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	55920	\$1.30	\$72,696.00	\$1.33	\$74,373.60	\$2.00	\$111,840.00	\$2.00	\$111,840.00
4	Raise AT&T Vault Covers	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Install Crosswalk Marin/6th	2	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00
6	Install STOP @ 6th	2	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
7	Remove C&G, Install ADA C&G	3	\$6,990.00	\$20,970.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,025.00	\$6,075.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Remove/Replace Sidewalk ADA Compliant	1080	\$16.90	\$18,252.00	\$15.00	\$16,200.00	\$11.55	\$12,474.00	\$30.00	\$32,400.00
9	Furnish/Install Truncated Domes 14 locatio	168	\$35.00	\$5,880.00	\$49.00	\$8,232.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00
10	Remove/Replace C&G	284	\$62.00	\$17,608.00	\$55.00	\$15,620.00	\$52.00	\$14,768.00	\$115.00	\$32,660.00
11	Remove/Replace 6" valley gutter	2	\$6,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
12	Remove/Dispose Dead Walnut Tree	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
13	Remove/Replace wood street light pole	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,755.00	\$9,755.00
14	Traffic Control	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Base Bid Total				\$182,410.00		\$189,513.80		\$209,337.00		\$380,375.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 1: Third St. (Solano St. to Marin St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
A1-1	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	1200	\$0.35	\$420.00	\$0.33	\$396.00	\$0.75	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
A1-2	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	10650	\$1.70	\$18,105.00	\$1.33	\$14,164.50	\$2.00	\$21,300.00	\$1.50	\$15,975.00
A1-3	Install crosswalk Third/Solano	1	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
A1-4	Install STOP	1	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
A1-5	Remove/Replace C&G	225	\$62.00	\$13,950.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00	\$85.00	\$19,125.00
A1-6	Remove/Replace Sidewalk	875	\$16.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$13,125.00	\$11.50	\$10,062.50	\$25.00	\$21,875.00
A1-7	Raise AT&T Vault Cover	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
A1-8	Raise sewer manhole cover	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A1-9	Raise water valve box	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
A1-10	Traffic Control	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
Additive Bid No. 1 Total:				\$52,735.00		\$44,810.50		\$52,622.50		\$80,235.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 2: Fourth St. (Solano St. to Marin St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
A2-1	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	2512	\$0.35	\$879.20	\$0.33	\$828.96	\$0.75	\$1,884.00	\$4.50	\$11,304.00
A2-2	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	12768	\$1.70	\$21,705.60	\$1.33	\$16,981.44	\$2.00	\$25,536.00	\$2.00	\$25,536.00
A2-3	Remove/raise concrete collars-water valves	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A2-4	Remove/raise concrete collars-manhole co	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A2-5	Install 45° white diagonal parking	19	\$57.50	\$1,092.50	\$57.00	\$1,083.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
A2-6	Install "T" markings for parallel parking	12	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$57.00	\$684.00	\$38.00	\$456.00	\$38.00	\$456.00
A2-7	Traffic Control	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
Additive Bid No. 2 Total:				\$27,605.30		\$21,577.40		\$35,376.00		\$49,246.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 3: Fourth St. (Marin St. to South St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
A3-1	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	2400	\$0.35	\$840.00	\$0.33	\$792.00	\$0.75	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00
A3-2	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	14400	\$1.70	\$24,480.00	\$1.33	\$19,152.00	\$2.00	\$28,800.00	\$1.40	\$20,160.00
A3-3	Remove/raise concrete collars-water valves	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
A3-4	Remove/raise concrete collars-manhole co	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A3-5	Install STOP @ South	1	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
A3-6	Traffic Control	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Additive Bid No. 3 Total:				\$30,140.00		\$24,594.00		\$38,890.00		\$31,600.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 4: Fifth St. (Marin St. to South St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
A4-1	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	2400	\$0.35	\$840.00	\$0.33	\$792.00	\$0.75	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00
A4-2	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	14400	\$1.70	\$24,480.00	\$1.33	\$19,152.00	\$2.00	\$28,800.00	\$1.40	\$20,160.00
A4-3	Remove/raise concrete collars-manhole co	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
A4-4	Install STOP @ South	1	\$620.00	\$620.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
A4-5	Traffic Control	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
Additive Bid No. 4 Total:				\$28,940.00		\$21,744.00		\$37,090.00		\$29,100.00
ADDITIVE BID NO. 5: Sixth St. (Marin St. to South St.)--Asphalt Paving Overlay and related work:										
A5-1	Grind existing paving edges at gutter lip	1500	\$0.35	\$525.00	\$0.77	\$1,155.00	\$0.75	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00
A5-2	2" type "A" asphalt concrete	9120	\$1.70	\$15,504.00	\$1.33	\$12,129.60	\$2.00	\$18,240.00	\$1.50	\$13,680.00
A5-3	Remove/raise concrete collars-manhole co	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A5-4	Remove/Replace 6" concrete driveway	192	\$25.00	\$4,800.00	\$19.00	\$3,648.00	\$50.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$14,400.00
A5-5	Remove/Replace C&G	160	\$62.00	\$9,920.00	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$115.00	\$18,400.00
A5-6	Traffic Control	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Additive Bid No. 5 Total:				\$34,749.00		\$26,782.60		\$44,515.00		\$60,480.00
Total Bid with Additives				\$356,579.30		\$329,022.30		\$417,830.50		\$631,036.00